61
Further information on the machine series and numerous accessories can be found on our website:
HIGHLIGHTS
• Control unit Schneider
 Electric with
 60 programmes
• Programmes freely
 selectable and linkable
• Material feed with
 reversing gripper or
 pusher
SWIVELL ING FRAME BAND SAWS –
AUTOMATIC
Series TEBA
TECHNICAL DATA AT A GLANCE
Machine type mm m/min. 90° 45°
TEBA 260
A-NC 2.880x27x0,9 15-90 260 /245x245/
245x250
180 /170x170 /
180x120
TEBA 260
DGA-CNC 3.150x27x0,9 37/70 260 / 230x230 170 / 150x150 (R)/
230x230 (L)
TEBA 300
A-NC 3.150x27x0,9 15-90 300 /285x285/
300x285
250 /240x240 /
250x130
TEBA 330
A-NC 3.870x34x1,1 15-90 330 310
62
Further information on the machine series and numerous accessories can be found on our website:
SWIVELLING FRAME BAND SAWS –
AUTOMATIC
TEBA 260 A-NC/ TEBA 260 DGA-CNC/
TEBA 300 A-NC/ TEBA 330 A-NC
ALL HIGHLIGHTS AT A GLANCE
• Control unit Schneider Electric with
 60 programmes
• Programmes freely selectable and linkable
• Material feed with reversing gripper or pusher
• Robust and solid version
• Cast saw frame
• Cast machine table
• Cast turning plate
• Cast material vice with quick adjustment
• Saw band guides with guide rollers and hard
 metal plates
• Also available as TEBA 330 A-NC 90° – an
 automatic double-column band saw automatic
 machine, specially designed for 90° cuttings
63
Further information on the machine series and numerous accessories can be found on our website:
We reserve the right to make design changes in the course of technical improvements. Illustrations, dimensions and weights are not bin
TEBA 260 A-NC
TEBA-260-DGA-CNC
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
TEBA 260 A-NC / TEBA 300 A-NC
STANDARD EQUIPMENT  TEBA 260 DGA-CNC
• Base frame
• coolant system
• Complete electrical equipment 400 V / 50 Hz
• Operating instructions
• CE standard
• Complete electrical equipment 400 V / 50 Hz
• Complete coolant system
• Infinitely variable cutting speed
• Infinitely adjustable saw arm feed
• Adaptive automatic feed control
• Reversing feed gripper
• Stable material vice
• Automatic switch-off in case of saw band breakage
•  Precise swivelling with servo motors
• Automatic swivelling on both sides
• Chip brush
• Control unit with 7‘‘ screen with 200 programmes
• Hydraulic saw band tensioning
• Operating tool
• Documentation
• CE standard
TECHNICAL DATA
• Motor 2,8 / 3,7/ 2,2 kW
• Weight 950 / 1.050 / 1.500 kg
• Dimensions (LxBxH)
 2.150 x 1.500 x 1.650 / 2.100 x 1.500 x 1.600 /
 2.200 x 3.100 x 1.300 mm
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
• Chip brush over the impeller
• 5 l coolant concentrate
• Minimum greasing system with 1.6-m hose
• 5 l disposable container for micro-spray
• Chip conveyor
• Hydraulic vertical tensioner (TEBA 260 A-NC)
• Infinitely variable cutting speed 15-90 m/min
 (TEBA 260 DGA-CNC)
• Minimum greasing system with toggle switch
 (TEBA 260 DGA-CNC)
• Data transfer to the machine incl. software
 (TEBA 260 DGA-CNC)
• Special programme for gusset cuts